# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT :: ROHINI COURTS DELHI

## ORDER

## Sub :- Re-Constitution of Committee(s)

In partial modification of earlier order made in this regard, the following committees are hereby re-constituted with immediate effect :-

S. No.	Name of the Committee	Name of the Officer	Designated as	Work assigned to
1.	Internal Complaints/Sexual Harassment Committee	Ms. Raj Rani, Judge, Family Court(NW)	Chairperson	Admn. Branch
		Ms. Ruchika Singla, DJ (NW)	Member	
		Ms. Shama Gupta, PO/MACT(NW)	Member	
		Ms. Rajani Ranga, CMM (NW)	Member	
		Ms. Radha Bhardwaj, President DAV Education & Welfare Society (NGO)	Member	
		Ms. Surinder Kaur, Advocate/Mediator	Member	
		Ms. Rajni Grover, Sr. Judicial Assistant	Member	
2.	Committee to monitor compliance of directions passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in SLP (Crl.) 5191/2021 titled as "Satender Kumar Antil Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation.	Sh. Sunil Chauhdary,DJ (NW)	Chairperson	Judicial Branch
		Sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ (NW)	Member	
		Ms. Rajani Ranga, CMM (NW)	Member	
3.	District Court Vulnerable	The Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)	Chairperson	VWDC
	Witness Deposition Court	Sh. Jitender Singh, ASJ (NW)	Member	
	rooms Monitoring Committee	Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, ASJ (NW)	Member	
	(VWDCMC) to monitor the	Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ/POCSO (NW)	Member	
	functioning of VWDCs in North- West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi	Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ (FTSC)/POCSO, NW	Member	
		The Officer In-charge, VWDC (NW)	Member	
		The ASJ/SFTC (Rape Cases)/NW	Member	
4.	improving disposals and	Sh. Dinesh Bhatt, Pr. Judge Family Courts (NW)	Chairperson	Judicial Branch
		Ms. Ruchika Singla, DJ (NW)	Member	
		Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ/POCSO (NW)	Member	
		The JSCC/ASCJ/GJ (NW)	Member	
		Ms. Rajani Ranga, CMM (NW)	Member	
5.	Constitution of Committee to	Ms. Preeti Agrawal Gupta, DJ (CC)/NW	Chairperson	Judicial Branch
	monitor/observe the reasons of	Sh. Jitender Singh, ASJ (NW)	Member	
	delay of cases pending for more	Sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ (NW)	Member	
	than 02 years.	The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (NW)	Member	
		The Senior Civil Judge/RC (NW)	Member	
6.	Committee to Monitor compliance with the directions of "The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016"	Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, ASJ (NW)	Chairperson	Administration Branch
		Sh. Rajinder Kumar, ASJ/NW	Member	
		Sh. Deepak Sehrawat, SCJ/NW	Member	
		Ms. Amardeep Kaur, ACJ (NW)	Member	
		Ms. Sanya Dalal, MM (NW)	Member	
		Sh. Apoorv Bhardwaj, MM (NW)	Member	

Note:-

- 1. If the Chairperson of the Committee is not available for any reason, the next senior most member of the concerned Committee shall act as Chairperson of the said Committee.
- 2. Minutes of the Meetings is to be recorded by Sr. P.A/P.A. attached with the Chairperson/Member of the concerned Committee
- 3. All the Correspondence with Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi will be made only by the undersigned.
- 4. Decisions taken by a Committee (not chaired by the Principal District & Sessions Judge), shall be subject to the approval of the Principal District & Sessions Judge(s).
- 5. All the official communications to the Principal District & Sessions Judge of other District and/or Branches of other District shall be addressed to the concerned Principal District & Sessions Judge by the undersigned.
- 6. Each of such Committees as mentioned in the preceding note shall submit monthly reports of the status of matters pertaining to it to the Principal District & Sessions Judge (N-W) by the end of the first week of the following month.
- 7. Whenever required, the Chairperson of the Committee shall co-ordinate with the chairperson(s) of other Committee(s), so that there is always a proper cohesion.
- 8. After the decision of a Committee have been approved, consequential action, including issuance of all necessary communication(s)/Order(s) and follow-up, shall be undertaken by the Officer In-charge through the concerned Branch.

(Virender Kumar Bansal) Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West) Rohini Cours, Delhi.

#### No. Judl. (N-W)/RC/2024/ 15988- 16107

Dated, Delhi the 07-05-2024

#### Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 4. The Principal Judge, Family Courts, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Principal Judge, Family Courts (N-W & North), Delhi.
- 6. The Judicial Officers Concerned.
- 7. All the Ld. Judicial Officers (N-W/North), including Family Courts, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Sr. A.O.(J)/Officers/Officials concerned, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 9. All the Branch In-charge(N/W/North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The Record Officer (RTI/NW/North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on the Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Personal Office of the undersigned.
- 14. The Personal Office of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The Branch Incharge, R& I to upload on LAYERS.

·05.2074

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West) Rohini Cours, Delhi.